

SESSIONS CASE NO 64 of 2017

Order no. 02 dated 03.01.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Ld. advocate for the accused person no. (2) Ramzan Ali has filed a petition along with vakalatnama praying for allowing the accused to remain on same bail on same terms and conditions.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accused person namely (2) Ramzan Ali is permitted to remain on same bail on same terms and conditions.

Accused person no. (1) Motahar Sheikh is absent on calls.

Ld. advocate for the accused person no. (1) Motahar Sheikh has filed a petition praying for condoning the absence of the accused person and also prays for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

No brief copy is received as yet.

Fix 19.01.2018 for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

D/C by me

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta