

SESSIONS CASE NO 64 OF 2017

Order no 04 dated 08.02.2018

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons and further order.

Both the accused persons namely (1) Motahar Sheikh and (2) Ramzan Ali on court bail are present in court along with his ld. advocate by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Perused the case record.

Let the case record be transferred to the court of ld. judge, Bench- II for disposal.

Fix 06.03.2018 for appearance of the parties before the ld. transferee court.

Both the accused persons are on court bail as before.

D/C by me:

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta