

Sessions Case 64 of 2017
State of West Bengal Vs Motahar Sheikh and another.

Order No 21

Date 05.10.2021.

The record is fixed today for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons namely Motahar Sheikh and Ramjan Ali on court bail are present.

Ld Spl PP is present and take steps.

Ld counsel for accused persons are present.

Witness namely Swapan Maity (C.s.w 2) is absent.

At this juncture Ld counsel for state files a petition, prayed for an adjournment on the grounds stated in the petition.

Heard both sides.

Perused the case record . Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Annual vacation intervenes from October 11, 2021 to November 06, 2021.

Fix 15.12.2021 for further evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

Issue summons accordingly.

D and C by me

JO Code No WB 01248

JO Code No WB 01248