

FILLING NO.1635/2017
CNR NO. WBCS01-1697/2017
SESSIONS CASE NO.64/17

Order No 26

Date 28.09.2022

The record is fixed today for further evidence,necessary order and appearance of the accused person.

Accused persons namely Motahar Sheikh and Ramjan Ali on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld counsel for accused person is present .

No witness is present.

The summons was not issued and as such Ld.P.P has prayed for time.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 17.02.2023 for further evidence of P.W 2 and appearance of the accused person.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld.P.P to take step.

D and C by me

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Bench II & Pocso Court (In-Charge)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code WB 0656