

S.C. Case No. 64 of 2017
S.T. No. 03(05)/2018
Filing No. 1635/ 2017
CNR- WBCS01-1697-2017

Order No. 29

Dated 21.08.2023 :-

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, hearing of the petition dated 16.06.2023 and serving copy to the Ld. Defence counsel.

Accused persons namely, Motihar Sk. and Ranjan Ali on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Sr. P.P. and Jr. P.P. are present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

It appears from the record that the copy of the petition dated 16.06.2023 could not be served to the Ld. Defence Counsel.

Today Ld. P.P. also files a petition U/s. 311 Cr. P.C. which is similar to petition dated 16.06.2023.

The copy of the petition filed today is served to the Ld. Defence Counsel.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Prayer is allowed and the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fixing **24.11.2023** for appearance and hearing of the petition U/s. 311 Cr. P.C.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta (POCSO)
JO Code No. WB00656