

S.C. Case No. 64 of 2017
S.T. No. 03(05)/2018
Filing No. 1635/ 2017
CNR- WBCS01-1697-2017

Order No. 33
Dated 29.06.2024

Out of two accused persons on CB, the accused Ramjan Ali and Motahar Sk are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP Abid Jamal is present.

Ld. Defence lawyer is also present.

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-2(CSW-2)

It appears on scrutiny that on 15/12/2021 and on 17/05/2022, my Ld. Predecessor-in-office did not sign on the deposition sheet of P.W.-2 . She also did not sign the exhibited documents along with the exhibit list.

In view of above, I sign the deposition of P.W.-2 dated 15/12/2021 this day with my dated signatures in open Court in presence of Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Lawyer.

I also sign the deposition of P.W.-2 dated 17/05/2022, this day with my dated signatures in open Court in presence of Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Lawyer.

It also appears on scrutiny that the documents which were marked as Exhibit-2 Collectively (with Objection) were not signed by my Ld. Predecessor-in-office. No list was prepared to that effect by my Ld. Predecessor-in-office. I prepare the list and sign those documents this day with my dated signature.

Ld. P.P. by filing a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fixing **06-12-2024** for further examination in chief of PW-2(CSW-2)

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code No. WB00656

Later
Order No. 33
Dated 29.06.2024

It appears on further scrutiny that the two documents Inventory of the Incriminating articles recovered on the personal search of accused od Ramzan Ali and Motahar Sheikh and Seized under the provisions of Customs Act,1962(Certified to be true copy) were marked as Exhibit-2 Collectively (with Objection) were not signed by my Ld. Predecessor-in-office. However there is no reflection in the the deposition sheet of P.W.-2 dated 17/05/2022. I sign those two documents this day with my dated signature.

D/c by me.

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code No. WB00656