

Sessions Case No. 64 of 2017
Filing No.1635 of 2017
Reg No. 64- 2017
CNR- WBCS01-0001697-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.34

Dated:- 06.12.2024.

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-2 (CSW-2).

Both Ld. PPs are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of two accused persons, accused Motahar Sheikh on C.B is absent and represented U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Ramjan Ali on C.B is present with his Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

No PW is present today.

Ld. PP prays for adjournment by filing a petition on behalf of prosecution.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 25.03.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and for further examination in chief of PW-2/CSW-2.

Prosecution to bring witness on the next date positively.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868