

Sessions Case No. 64 of 2017
Filing No.1635 of 2017
Reg No. 64- 2017
CNR- WBCS01-0001697-2017
Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.35

Dated:-25.03.2025

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-2 (CSW-2).

Both Ld. PPs are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of two accused persons, accused Motahar Sheikh on C.B is absent and represented U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Accused Ramjan Ali on C.B is present with his Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

No PW is present today. Moreover one report is received from Senior Intelligence Officer, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence Kolkata Zonal Unit, Kolkata wherein it has been prayed for time on the ground stated therein that during the process of shifting the Office of the Directorate of Revenue Intelligence Kolkata Zonal Unit, Kolkata from 8, Ho Chi Minh Sarani Kolkata - 700071 to its new building located at international Financial Hub (CBD), Plot No. CBD 93, PREM No. 06-0376, New Town Action Area -CBD, 700161, the concerned file related to the present case has mixed with other various files and is not readily available. It is further stated therein that the main file of the seizure case is being attempted to trace out shortly.

Ld. PP also prays for adjournment by filing a petition in this respect on behalf of prosecution.

Heard. Perused. Considered and allowed.

Fix 01.07.2025 for appearance of the accused persons and for further examination in chief of PW-2/CSW-2.

Prosecution to bring witness on the next date positively.

Accused as before.

D&C by me,

Sd/-
Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868