

Sessions Case No. 64 of 2017

Filing No.1635 of 2017

Reg No. 64- 2017

CNR- WBCS01-0001697-2017

Present:- Anindya Banerjee,
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge Bench-II, Calcutta.

Order No.37

Dated:-16.09.2025

Today is fixed for further examination in chief of PW-2 (CSW-2).

Ld.Sr. PP Ananda Mohan Basu and Ld. APP Abed Jamal are present by filing separate haziras.

Out of two accused persons, the accused Motahar Sheikh on C.B is absent and represented
U/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Accused Ramjan Ali on C.B is present with his Ld. Counsel by filing hazira.

A fresh power has been filed on behalf of the Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Kolkata
Zone. Let it be kept with record.

Alamat of this case is produced by D.R.I of Kolkata Zone.

PW-2 (CSW-2) is present today. Further examination-in-chief of PW-2 Swapan Maity is resumes
on oath, he is cross-examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. PP.

At this stage, Ld Defence Counsel by filing petition has submitted that copy served upon the
accused u/s 207 Cr.P.C are 7 pages only but did not contain any panchnama, arrest memo, seizure list
and other related documents including statements u/s 161 Cr. P.C.

Copy of the said petition is served upon the prosecution.

Let it be kept with record for hearing

Director of Revenue Intelligence, Kolkata zonal unit is hereby directed to produced the Alamat of
this case on next date positively.

Fixing **19.12.2025** for hearing of the petition dated 16.09.2025 filed by the Ld. Defence Counsel.
To date for appearance of the accused persons.

D & C by me,

Judge, Bench-II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB00868